	Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG15700



	Date FOI request received: 19th November 2024

	Date FOI response: 22nd November 2024

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 

Has your trust offered key worker accommodation historically?  OUR RESPONSE: Yes.
a. If your trust has offered this historically, and you don’t currently, why do you no longer provide it? OUR RESPONSE: The Trust previously had a number of flats for short term rental by their staff on one site to support a large inpatient mental health unit. The delivery of this type of care changed in the 1990s when inpatient care was removed from the site and lead to the eventual sale of the whole site in 2012 and 2013. Demand for this accommodation had reduced over the years and the availability of affordable rented properties in the private sector and the lack of need in the locality led to the sale of the site.

b. If your trust has offered this historically, what happened to the accommodation you did have? OUR RESPONSE: The site has been sold and redeveloped for private residential accommodation together with affordable housing.

2. Please specify the number of all key worker properties (i.e. through intermediate rented properties, shared ownership or FTBI) provided for NHS workers over the past five years by your trust. OUR RESPONSE: None. The Trust has not sold any property for residential development in the past 5 years.

3. Please specify the number of agreements with property developers your trust has made to secure key worker accommodation over the past five years. OUR RESPONSE: None.

4. Please specify whether any properties designated for key worker accommodation have then been sold or rented on the private market – i.e. to people other than NHS key worker staff in the past five years by your trust. OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  
5. If properties designated for key worker accommodation have been sold/rented on private market by your trust, please outline how many in the past five years. OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  
6. If properties designated for key worker accommodation have been sold/rented on private market by your trust and have been secured through property developer deals (as in point 2), please specify how many in the past five years. OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  
7. If properties designated for key worker accommodation have been sold/rented on private market by your trust, please outline why OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  
8. Please outline how many key workers are currently waiting for key worker accommodation at your trust. OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.  



